MAYER · BROWN

Mayer Brown LLP 1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020-1001

> Main Tel +1 212 506 2500 Main Fax +1 212 262 1910 www.mayerbrown.com

> > Michael O. Ware

Direct Tel +1 212 506 2593 Direct Fax +1 212 849 5593 mware@mayerbrown.com

February 24, 2016

BY NYSCEF

Hon. Saliann Scarpulla Justice of the Supreme Court Commercial Division, IAS Part 39 60 Centre St., Courtroom 208 New York, N.Y. 10007

Re: M/O Bank of New York Mellon

(530 Countrywide RMBS Trusts)

Index No. 150973/2016

Dear Justice Scarpulla:

I enclose the notice the Trustee delivered as required under the February 5 Order to Show Cause.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael O. Ware

cc: All counsel via NYSCEF